
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



. 
NINETY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 650 

H. P. 1018 Honse of Representatives, February It, r947. 
Referred to Committee on Claims. Sent np for concurrence and ordered 

printed. 
HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk. 

Presented by 1fr. Boulier oi StacyYille Plantation. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
FORTY-SEVEN 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Stacyville Plantation. 

Stacyville Plantation; appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of 
$1,718.87 be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of Stacyville Plantation 
to reimburse tl1e said plantation for money clue it for the years 1924 
through 1944, inclusive. under the provisions of subsection III of section 
9 of chapter 173 of the public laws of 1921. as amended, said smn to be 
paid from the appropriation oi the department of education. 



ST,--\TEMEXT OF FACTS 

ST ACY VILLE PLANTATION 

January 30, 1947 

Kellev Hill School closecl-Jnly, H)22. 

1 n I 946 it ,,·as discovered that although the above school \vas closed in 
](J22, the school ,vas never reported to the Department of Education as a 
closecl school, except in the 1946 report for which the Plantation of Stacy­
ville was reimbursed through the school fund. Therefore, the plantation 
submits the following costs incurrecl yearly for conveyance of the pupils 
,1·ho would have attendee! the Kelley Hill school. These figures were fur­
nish eel to the plantation by l\Tr. Ernest G. Tupper. Superintendent of 
:-;c1wc,ls. 

Cost of Conveyance One haH cost of com·. 

1924 $r j3.7j $76.87 
J (J2S I 44.00 72.00 
1926 
1<)2'j 160.00 80.00 
H;):28 160.00 80.00 

I <)29 160.00 80.00 

1930 160.00 80.00 

H)3 l r6o.oo 80.00 

1932 160.00 80.00 
1933 160.00 80.00 
1934 T 'j0.00 8j.OO 
193j 170.00 85.00 

1936 170.00 85.00 
1937 170.00 85.00 

1938 170.00 85.00 

1939 170.00 85.00 

HJ40 360.00 I00.00 

1941 36o.oo I00.00 

1942 360.00 I00.00 

1943 360.00 I00.00 

1944 540.00 100.00 

Total $4,410.75 $1,718.87 


